PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8046349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADIUS GROUP, LLC (DBA BANKLABS)	06/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLP, INC.	
Street Address:	6001 VALLEY RANCH DRIVE	
City:	LITTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72223	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10963957
Patent Number:	11521265
Application Number:	18075286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-712-0340

Email: kgibson@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: P O BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLAB 0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN GIBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Gibson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00920391#page1.tif

PATENT 507999209 REEL: 064189 FRAME: 0971

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Radius Group, LLC, d/b/a BankLabs, an Arkansas limited liability company, with a place of business at 6001 Valley Ranch Drive, Little Rock, AR 72223, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner by assignment of the following patents and patent application (the "Applications"):

- (1) US Patent No. 10,963,957, issued 30 March 2021, titled "System and Method To Create and Operate An Electronic Marketplace Of Trusted Banks For Participation In Commercial Loans Too Large For An Individual Bank", and;
- (2)US Patent No. 11,521,265, issued 06 December 2022, titled "System and Method To Create and Operate An Electronic Marketplace Of Trusted Banks For Participation In Commercial Loans Too Large For An Individual Bank", and;
- (3) US Patent Application No. 18/075,286, filed 05-Dec-2022, titled "System and Method To Create and Operate An Electronic Marketplace Of Trusted Banks For Participation In Commercial Loans Too Large For An Individual Bank".

WHEREAS, BLP, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 6001 Valley Ranch Drive, Little Rock, AR 72223, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Applications and in any patents and registrations that may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign, to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Applications and all foreign counterparts thereof (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted and may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the Applications in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim priority from the Applications. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of Letters Patent and Registrations which have been granted and may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

> ASSIGNOR: Radius Group, LLC

Dated: 6/27/23

By: Michael Montgomery Title: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE: BLP, Inc.

Dated: 6/27/29

By: Michael Montgomery Title: Chief Executive Officer

10129621.1

PATENT REEL: 064189 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 07/07/2023